

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 933 OF 2008

RENUKA NATARAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANI PRAVIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harshad V.Hameed, Adv.
For Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioner wife is seeking transfer of a divorce petition pending before the

Family Court at Hyderabad to the Family Court at Alleppey, Kerala. That petition was dismissed

and the respondent had moved an application i.e. I.A.No.60/2008. As this Court had granted

interim stay, it is not likely that the I.A. would be taken up by the Family Court. Accordingly, the

interim stay is vacated to the extent that the I.A. may be considered by the Family Court at

Hyderabad.

Adjourned by eight weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master